
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICIAL LANGUAGE


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 154.


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27TH FEBRUARY, 2007/PHALGUNA 8, 1928 (SAKA)

VACANT POST IN OFFICIAL LANGUAGE DEPARTMENT

* 154 SHRI BHUBNESHWAR PRASAD MEHTA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the various posts of Director (Official Language Cadre), Joint Director (Rajbhasha) and other posts of Official Language Department are lying vacant;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the policy being followed by the Department to fill up such vacant posts?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI MANIKRAOH.GAVIT)

(a) & (b): 3 posts of Director (Official Language) out of 19 sanctioned posts, 7 posts of Joint Director (Official Language) out of 20 sanctioned posts and 74 posts of Junior Hindi Translators out of 423 sanctioned posts are lying vacant.

(c ): The policy of the Government is to fill up the vacant posts as per Recruitment Rules at the earliest. Government have already initiated steps for the purpose.


*****

